OP \$40.00 2826628

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM299711

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hyper Products, Inc.		03/03/2010	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rose America Corporation	
Street Address:	3100 South Meridian	
City:	Wichita	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	67217	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2826628	HYPERDOG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123343312

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 612-334-3222

Email: mneumann@wck.com
Correspondent Name: Z. Peter Sawicki

Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South, Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H61.22-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Z. Peter Sawicki
SIGNATURE:	/Z. Peter Sawicki/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005247 FRAME: 0471

900284560

Trademark Assignment

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Hyper Products, Inc. ("Hyper"), a Minnesota corporation having a principal place of business located at 2532 Lafayette Rd., Wayzata, Minnesota 55391, does hereby assign to Rose America Corporation, a Kansas corporation, its entire right, title and interest in the following trademark and the associated trademark registration together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, including all common law rights and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the mark, with the right to sue and collect therefor:

Trademark: HYPERDOG & Design (as shown below)



U.S. Reg. No.: 2,826,268 Reg. Date: March 23, 2004

Hyper does hereby warrant and represent that it has not otherwise assigned or granted any licenses to the trademark rights assigned herewith and that it has the right to make this assignment which is free and clear of any liens and encumbrances. This agreement is binding upon, shall inure to the benefit of, and shall be performed by the parties named, their successors, and assigns.

Hyper Products, Inc.

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005247 FRAME: 0472

State of	Kansas)
County of	Sedgwick) ss.)



___ day of February, 2010, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the above State and County, personally appeared Phillip Ward Myers, Jr., the President of Hyper Products, Inc., a duly organized corporation existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, who is personally known to me to be such President, and is personally known to me to be the same person who executed, as such President, the within instrument on behalf of said corporation with full authority to do so, and such person duly acknowledged the execution of the same to be the act and deed of said company. Karen Burger Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 6/09/2011

RECORDED: 03/31/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005247 FRAME: 0473